

SUN OIL COMPANY

New Mexico "A" State #3

Inclination Tests

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Cum. Disp. (Feet)</u>
103 (102)	1/4	.45	.45
450 (348)	1	7.88	8.33
910 (460)	1/2	3.92	12.25
1859 (949)	3/4	4.00	16.25
2310 (451)	3/4	5.91	22.16
2750 (440)	1	7.70	29.86
3240 (490)	1	8.58	38.44
3825 (585)	3/4	7.66	46.10
3995 (170)	1/2	1.49	47.59
4500 (505)	1	8.84	56.43
4960 (460)	3/4	6.03	62.46
5175 (215)	1-1/4	4.69	67.15
5391 (216)	1-1/4	4.71	71.86
5880 (489)	1	8.56	80.42
6370 (490)	1/2	4.26	84.68
6860 (490)	1/2	4.26	88.94
7306 (446)	3/4	5.84	94.78
7500 (194)	3/4	2.54	97.32
7687 (187)	1	3.27	100.59
8030 (343)	1	6.00	106.59
8310 (280)	1-1/4	6.10	112.69
8590 (280)	1	4.90	117.59
8860 (270)	1-1/2	7.07	124.66
8950 (90)	1-1/2	2.36	127.02
9210 (260)	1	4.55	131.57
9499 (289)	1-1/4	6.30	137.87
9789 (290)	3/4	3.80	141.67
9890 (101)	1	1.77	143.44

AFFIDAVIT

State of Texas
County of Ector

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

John M. Sweeney, known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company

in the capacity of Ass't. District Supt. stated that the test data shown hereon is true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this the 20th day of

October, 1969.

Notary Public in and for
Ector County, Texas